WORK SESSION MUNICIPAL BUILDING

Sunshine Statement: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on January 10, 2020 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell and Mr. Catrambone.

ACTION MEETING

MINUTES FOR APPROVAL				
Approval of the minutes for the March 3, 2020 Closed Session Meeting				
MOVED BY SECONDED BY				
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
Approval of the minutes for the March 10, 2020 Action, Work Session and Closed Session Meeting				
	MOVED BY SECONDED BY			
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
Approval of the minutes for the April 7, 2020 Public Meeting				
	MOVED BY SECONDED BY			
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
CONCENT ACENDA				

CONSENT AGENDA

RESOLUTION 2020-84 REFUND VARIOUS TAX OVERPAYMENTS

RESOLUTION 2020-85 RATIFYING THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE DELRAN SERGEANT'S ASSOCIATION AND THE TOWNSHIP OF **DELRAN RESOLUTION 2020-86** RATIFYING THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CHIEF OF POLICE AND THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN MOVED BY____ SECONDED BY_ Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone Ayes: Nays: Approved: **MOTIONS** A motion authorizing the payment of bills including all purchases made under the Cooperative **Purchasing Agreement** MOVED BY____ SECONDED BY____ Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone Ayes: Nays: Approved: **WORK SESSION** 1. **Estimate Tax Billing** 2. Municipal Aid Project Selections 3. **CDBG**

4.

Public Portion

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2020-84

REFUND VARIOUS TAX OVERPAYMENTS

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector certifies to the Mayor and the Township Council of the Township of Delran, that the tax records reflects an overpayment for the following account:

Block/Lot/Qual	Address	Make Check Payable to	Amount
125/34	101 Creek Road	Yildiz, Sebahatin 605 8th Street Riverside, NJ 08075	\$1,043.50
80/30	72 Stecher Ave	Henry, Christopher S 1006 Cherry Lane Cinnaminson, NJ 09077	\$1,107.95
82.01/8	204 James Court	Navy Federal Credit Union c/o Chris Altgilbers 5505 Heritage Oaks Dr. Bldg 4, 3rd Fl Pensacola, FL 32526	\$2,441.88
118.21/1/C0016	16 Foxglove Dr.	Navy Federal Credit Union c/o Chris Altgilbers 5505 Heritage Oaks Dr. Bldg 4, 3rd Fl Pensacola, FL 32526	580.89

BE IT RESOLVED that copies of said resolution be forwarded to the Tax Collector, Township Auditor, and the Treasurer for their information and any appropriate action.

Dated: May 26, 2020	
Jamey Eggers, Township Clerk	Gary Catrambone, Council President

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2020-85

RATIFYING THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE DELRAN SERGEANT'S ASSOCIATION AND THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of Delran that the Township Council does hereby ratify the 2016-2020 contract between the Delran Sergeant's Association and the Township of Delran as attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Council hereby authorizes and directs the Mayor and Township Administrator to execute said contracts of behalf of the Township.

Dated: May 26, 2020	
Jamey Eggers, Township Clerk	Gary Catrambone, Council President

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2020-86

RATIFYING THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CHIEF OF POLICE AND THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of Delran that the Township Council does hereby ratify the 2016-2020 contract between the Chief of Police and the Township of Delran as attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Council hereby authorizes and directs the Mayor and Township Administrator to execute said contracts of behalf of the Township.

Dated: May 26, 2020	
Jamey Eggers, Township Clerk	Gary Catrambone, Council President